
FIXTURE  LIST  2023/24 
 

League Game 1 Wednesday 27th Sept. 2023 @ 6.00pm 
 
Auchterarder 1 V Strathallan 
Auchterarder 2 V Muthill 
Blackford  V Methven  
Crieff V Drummond Castle 
 
League Game 2 Monday 23rd October 2023 @ 8.15pm 
 
Strathallan V Drummond Castle 
Methven V Crieff 
Muthill V Blackford 
Auchterarder 1 V Auchterarder 2 
 
League Game 3 Thursday 2nd November 2023 @ 6.00pm 
 
Auchterarder 2 V Strathallan 
Blackford V Auchterarder 1  
Crieff V Muthill 
Drummond Castle V Methven 
 
President’s Bonspiel Thursday 9th Nov. 2023 @ 6.00pm 
 
Blackford V Auchterarder 2 
Strathallan V Auchterarder 1 
Drummond Castle V Methven 
Crieff V Muthill 
 
BUFFET afterwards sponsored by Gordon & Durward (Graham Donaldson)  
 
League Game 4 Thursday 30th Nov. 2023 @ 8.15pm 
 
Strathallan V Methven 
Muthill V Drummond Castle 
Auchterarder 1 V Crieff 
Auchterarder 2 V Blackford 



Match  V  Perth Province Thursday 7th Dec. 2023 @ 8.15pm 
 
Crieff, Drummond Castle, Methven, Muthill, Strathallan. 
 
League Game 5 Thursday 14th Dec. 2023 @ 6.00pm 
 
Blackford V Strathallan 
Muthill V Methven 
Auchterarder 1 V Drummond Castle 
Auchterarder 2 V Crieff 
 
K.O. Round 1 Thursday 21st Dec. 2023 @ 6.00pm 
 
Methven V Muthill 
Auchterarder 2 V Blackford 
Drummond Castle V Auchterarder 1 
Crieff V Strathallan 
 
K.O. Semi-Final Monday 15th Jan. 2024 @6.00pm 
 
League Game 6 Thursday 18th Jan. 2024 @ 8.15pm 
 
Strathallan V Muthill 
Auchterarder 1 V Methven 
Auchterarder 2 V Drummond Castle 
Blackford V Crieff  
 
Reid Trophy Thursday 25th Jan. 2024 @ 6.00pm 
 
Upper Strathearn V Perth & District 
The Province with the highest and second highest majority of shots from the 
three games will contest the final on Thursday 28th March  2024 @ 6.00pm 
 
Drummond Castle, Methven, Muthill, Strathallan, Auchterarder. 
 
 
 
 



 
League Game 7 Monday 29th Jan. 2024 @ 6.00pm 
 
Crieff V Strathallan 
Drummond Castle V Blackford 
Methven V Auchterarder 2 
Muthill V Auchterarder 1 
 
Barclay Sharp Points Thursday 29th Feb. 2024 @ 8.15pm 
 
K.O. Final Monday 11th March 2024 @ 8.15pm 
 
RCCC PROVINCE MEDAL Thursday 14th March 2024 @ 8.15pm 
 
Inter Province Match Tuesday 26th March 2024 @ 6.00pm 
(Upper Strathearn League Winners Play in this Match) 
 
Champion of the Provinces Friday 29th March 2024 @ 6.00pm  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
   


